# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900345171

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC, successor-in-interest to Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		11/12/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	D MAGAZINE PARTNERS L.P.	
Street Address: 750 NORTH ST. PAUL ST., STE. 2100		
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31**

Property Type	Property Type Number Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85675172	DMOMS
Serial Number:	85371576	THE BEST OF BIG D TALENT SHOW
Serial Number:	85642552	HOUSTON CEO
Registration Number:	3893400	FRONTROW
Registration Number:	3893399	SWEETCHARITY
Registration Number:	3893398	SIDE DISH
Registration Number:	3815186	FREE DALLAS
Registration Number:	3575846	DALLASDIRT
Registration Number: 3579570		D CEO
Registration Number:	3467306	D HOME
Registration Number:	3408685	D DESIGN BOOK
Registration Number:	3491471	D MEDICAL DIRECTORY
Registration Number:	3408684	D FASHION
Registration Number:	3491470	D PRIVATE SCHOOL HANDBOOK
Registration Number:	3408683	D EATING & DRINKING
Registration Number:	3408682	D BEAUTY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3408681	D WEDDINGS
Registration Number:	3295873	DALLASCEO
Serial Number:	77113552	TRAVEL CONNOISSEUR
Serial Number:	76327581	SUMMIT THE MAGAZINE OF THOUGHT LEADERSHI
Serial Number:	75817750	DALLAS MENU GUIDE
Serial Number:	77179832	THE LANDREPORT
Serial Number:	85941935	STYLESHEET
Serial Number:	85842714	D-TV
Serial Number:	85796588	D-TV
Serial Number:	85843269	D
Serial Number:	85842717	D LIVING
Serial Number:	85796595	D LIVING
Serial Number:	85842719	D: THE BROADCAST
Serial Number:	85842711	D TELEVISION
Serial Number:	85796583	D TELEVISION

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5094582717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (509)-624-5265

**Email:** debbiep@witherspoonkelley.com

Correspondent Name: Debbie A. Palm

Address Line 1: 422 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra A. Palm
SIGNATURE:	/DAP/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Release of Collateral Assignment of IP (GBL) (S1309797x9FC0D)#page1.tif source=Release of Collateral Assignment of IP (GBL) (S1309797x9FC0D)#page2.tif source=Release of Collateral Assignment of IP (GBL) (S1309797x9FC0D)#page3.tif

# RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND MATERIAL AGREEMENTS

THIS Release of Collateral Assignment of Intellectual Property and Material Agreements (this "Release") made as of November 12, 2015, by GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, successor-in-interest to Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., a California corporation ("Lender").

#### **AGREEMENT**

Lender and ALLISON PUBLICATIONS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company; D MAGAZINE PARTNERS, L.P., a Texas limited partnership; ALLISON MEDIA, INC., a Texas corporation; CITY NEWSPAPERS, LP, a Texas limited partnership; and CITY NEWSPAPERS MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (collectively, "Borrower"), are parties to that certain Collateral Assignment of Intellectual Property and Material Agreements dated December 12, 2006 ("Assignment"). Lender hereby releases its security interest set forth in the Assignment in all service marks, trademarks, trademark or service mark registrations, trademark or service mark applications, trade names, including without limitation, the trademarks, service marks and applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and (i) all renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing service marks, trademarks, registrations, applications and trade names, together with the items described in clauses (i) through (iv), inclusive, with respect thereto in which Borrower now or hereafter has any right, title or interest.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release to be executed on the day and year first written above.

GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

John Sateri, its Managing Director

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY . . . - 1

# **EXHIBIT A**

# TO RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

# TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

	Mark	Application Serial Number	Application Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
1	DMoms*	85675172	Jul 12, 2012	N/A	N/A
	LAVIONS				
2	THE BEST OF BIG D	85371576	Jul 14, 2011	N/A	N/A
	TALENT SHOW*			(Prior regist. #2662553)	
3	HOUSTON CEO*	85642552	Jun 4, 2012	N/A	N/A
4	FRONTROW*	85028341	May 3, 2010	3893400	Dec 21, 2010
5	SWEETCHARITY*	85028340	May 3, 2010	3893399	Dec 21, 2010
6	SIDEDISH*	85028339	May 3, 2010	3893398	Dec 21, 2010
7	FREE DALLAS*	77591142	Oct 13, 2008	3815186	Jul 6, 2010
8	DALLASDIRT*	77517712	Jul 9, 2008	3575846	Feb 17, 2009
9	D CEO*	77514690	Jul 3, 2008	3579570	Feb 24, 2009
10	D HOME*	77337256	Nov 26, 2007	3467306	Jul 15, 2008
11	D DESIGN BOOK*	77244522	Aug 1, 2007	3408685	Apr 8, 2008
12	D MEDICAL DIRECTORY*	77244520	Aug 1, 2007	3491471	Aug 26, 2008
13	D FASHION*	77244517	Aug 1, 2007	3408684	Apr 8, 2008
14	D PRIVATE SCHOOL	77244516	Aug 1, 2007	3491470	Aug 26, 2008
	HANDBOOK*				
15	DEATING & DRINKING*	77244514	Aug 1, 2007	3408683	Apr 8, 2008
16	D BEAUTY*	77244511	Aug 1, 2007	3408682	Apr 8, 2008
17	D WEDDINGS*	77244509	Aug 1, 2007	3408681	Apr 8, 2008
18	DALLASCEO*	77114504	Feb 23, 2007	3295873	Sept 18, 2007
19	TRAVEL CONNOISSEUR*	77113552	Feb 22, 2007	DEAD	Jan 10, 2011
20	SUMMIT THE MAGAZINE	76327581	Oct 19, 2001	DEAD	Feb 14, 2003
	OF THOUGHT				
	LEADERSHIP**				
21	DALLAS MENU GUIDE**	75817750	Oct 7, 1999	DEAD	Sept 11, 2000
22	THE LANDREPORT***	77179832	May 14, 2007	3304954	Oct 2, 2007
23	STYLESHEET*	85941935	May 24, 2013		The state of the s
24	D-TV*	85842714	Feb 6, 2013		
25	D-TV*	85796588	Dec 6, 2012		
26	D* (in red square)	85843269	Feb 7, 2013		
	D				-

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ... EX. D-1

	Mark	Application Serial Number	Application Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
27	D LIVING*	85842717	Feb 6, 2013		
28	D LIVING*	85796595	Dec 6, 2012		
29	D: THE BROADCAST*	85842719	Feb 6, 2013		
30	D TELEVISION*	85842711	Feb 6, 2013		
31	D TELEVISION*	85796583	Dec 6, 2012		

COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ...-2

**RECORDED: 11/23/2015**